FORM PTO-1: 95	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1019124 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and тадетак: Р	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Chandrasekhar Thyamagondlu Srinivasajah Udupi Harisharan  (0/3/(0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name Cisco Technology, Inc.  Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address 170 W. Tasman Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City San Jose State CA Zip 95134
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00  X. Enclosed  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number:
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640	50-1698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/2001 TDIAZ1 00000021 09999649 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.  Diane Morse	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages include	ng cover sheet, attachments and document 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

Docket No. CISCO-4340

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Chandrasekhar Thyamagondlu Srinivasaiah, a citizen of India, residing at 495
Richfield Drive, #16, San Jose, CA 95129, and Udupi Harisharan, a citizen of India, residing at 175
Calvert Drive, #N103, Cupertino, CA 95014, have invented a "Short Circuited Capacitor Detection in
AC Coupled Links Using Boundary Scan Test Methodology" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Chandrasekhar T. Srinivasaiah and Udupi Harisharan, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0934

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Short Circuited Capacitor Detection in AC Coupled Links Using Boundary Scan Test Methodology

Inventor: Chandrasekhar Thyamagondlu Srinivasaiah

Filing date: herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Milpitas, California, this 15 day of October, 2001.
T. S. Chandrasekhar Thyamagondlu Srinivasaiah
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )  SS.
On this
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Mitness my hand and official seal.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

## **ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION**

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Short Circuited Capacitor Detection in AC Coupled Links Using

Boundary Scan Test Methodology

Inventor: Udupi Harisharan Filing date: herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at 170 W Jasman DV, California, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

Whenever !

Udupi Harisharan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF \_

5-1-1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARMEN E. MONIZ
COMM. NO. 1297812
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2005

RECORDED: 10/31/2001

MOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 012347 FRAME: 0936